

November 11, 2022

The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001
BSE Scrip Code: 532395

The Manager
Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5 Floor, Plot C/1, G Block
Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra(E),
Mumbai 400 051
NSE Symbol: AXISCADES

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Disclosure under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, published in the following newspapers on 11th November 2022:

- | | |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| 1. Economic Times | All India Edition |
| 2. Vijay Karnataka | Bangalore Edition |

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,

For **AXISCADES Technologies Limited**

Sonal Dudani
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: A/a

Lenders to Appu Hotels Approve Promoter's Offer

In rare instance under IBC, lenders set to receive amount higher than their claims

Sangita Mehta
@timesgroup.com

Mumbai: Lenders of Appu Hotels, which operates the five-star Le Meridien hotels in Chennai and Coimbatore and a resort, have unanimously approved a settlement offer from the promoter, although the matter is under dispute at the Supreme Court, said two people aware of the development.

Lenders approved the ₹592 crore offer from promoter Periasamy Palani Gounder early this month under Section 12A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code (IBC). Under this section, the promoter is given a chance to make an offer, and the tribunals can permit withdrawal from the IBC process if 90% of the lenders approve the offer.

Of the ₹592 crore, secured lenders would receive ₹366 crore and unsecured lenders would get ₹49 crore, the people



Checking In
Appu Hotels operates two five-star hotels - Le Meridien in Chennai and Coimbatore - and a resort in Chennai

Financial creditors' claims stood at ₹389 cr

M K Rajagopalan of MGH Healthcare had offered to pay the entire financial creditors dues

people said.

Soon after NCLT's approval, the promoter petitioned at the appellate tribunal, objecting to Rajagopalan's plan on the grounds that the offer was lower than the ₹565 crore liquidation value.

On February 17, the appellate tribunal set aside the NCLT-approved resolution plan of Rajagopalan and directed lenders to reconsider the settlement offer from the promoter. Rajagopalan then moved the Supreme Court. After hearing the matter, the court on March 16 reserved its order.

In an email response, the company's resolution professional, Radhakrishnan Dharmarajan, said: "The overall corporate insolvency and resolution process at this stage is still subject to Supreme Court order, and hence the matter is still sub-judice."

The SC has allowed the process to continue but the outcome on the plan would be subject to its order.

Civil Courts Can Take Up Counter Case of Borrower against Lenders: Apex Court

Press Trust of India

New Delhi: A civil court is not barred from entertaining a counter lawsuit of a borrower against a lending bank or financial institution which is pursuing a separate recovery proceedings against him before a debt recovery tribunal (DRT) under a special law, the Supreme Court held on Thursday.

The top court was dealing with the vexed legal question whether a borrower, facing the recovery proceedings by a lending bank under the Recovery of Debts Due to Banks and Financial Institutions (RDB) Act, 1993 before the DRT, can file a counter claim case in civil court against the lending financial institutions instead of filing it in the DRT itself.

"There is no provision in the RDB Act by which the remedy of a civil suit by a defendant in a claim by the bank is ousted," a bench of justices Sanjay Kishan Kaul, Abhay S Oka and Vikram Nath said.

"Is the jurisdiction of a civil court to try a suit filed by a borrower against a bank or financial institution ousted by



SC BENCH SAID...

There is no provision in the RDB Act by which the remedy of a civil suit by a defendant in a claim by the bank is ousted

otherwise to the DRT," it held. "We are thus of the view that there is no provision in the RDB Act by which the remedy of a civil suit by a defendant in a claim by the bank is ousted, but it is the matter of choice of that defendant. Such a defendant may file a counterclaim, or may be desirous of availing of the more strenuous procedure established under the Code, and that is a choice which he takes with the consequences thereof," it said.

The bench said it, however, has a word of caution keeping in mind the nature of powers exercised by the DRT and the objective of its creation. "We certainly would not like that the process envisaged un-

der the RDB Act be impeded in any manner by filing of a separate suit if a defendant chooses to do so. A claim petition before the DRT has to proceed in a particular manner and would so proceed. There can be no question of stay of those proceedings by way of a civil proceeding instituted by a defendant before the civil court..." it said.

It said that the DRT has been set up under the special RDB Act for expeditious disposal of the banks' claim before it and it should not be impeded by filing a civil suit.

"Thus, it is not open to a defendant, who may have taken recourse to the civil court, to seek a stay on the decision of the DRT awaiting the verdict of his suit before the civil court as it is a matter of his choice," it said.

The top court then held that its two judgements in "Indian Bank and Nahar Industrial Enterprises are affirmed except to the extent that they allow the transfer of a suit from the Civil Court to the DRT".

The judgement came on a plea of Bank of Rajasthan against a borrower who had moved a civil court against the lending bank.

NCLT Extends IRP for Srei Infra till January 5

New Delhi: The National Company Law Tribunal has extended the time till January 5 next year for completion of insolvency resolution process for Srei Infrastructure Finance. Total three participants have shown interest in the buy-out process.

"National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata bench has extended the time of completion of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process till 5th January, 2023 with respect to the ongoing CIRP of the company," Srei said in a BSE filing.

In October 2021, the RBI took the management of the Kolkata-based non-banking housing finance company due to its deteriorating financial conditions and governance issues.

Following this, the company came under CIRP. The RBI and Srei are the litigant parties in the matter.

As per an NCLT order dated October 31, 2022, the Srei administrator had sought more time till January, 2023 for completion of CIRP. PTI

Stakeholders Discuss Way Forward on DAMEPL Payment Issue

New Delhi: A meeting to discuss the modalities on payment of the balance arbitral award to the Reliance Infrastructure-owned Delhi Airport Metro Express Private Limited (DAMEPL) was held on Thursday, official sources said. Senior officials of the Centre, Delhi government, DMRC and leading banks took part in the discussion.

During the meeting, all the stakeholders discussed the way forward on the issue, and, the next meeting is expected to take place soon to discuss the future course of action, an official source said.

The Delhi High Court on October 31 had heard an application from the DAMEPL, which said the DMRC has paid it only ₹166.44 crore on March 14. PTI



NOTICE is hereby given to the public that Mr. RANJIT SHARMA whose photograph is shown hereinabove is a resident of B-3, Gokul Apartments, Evershine Nagar, Malad West, Mumbai - 400 064.

Mr. Ranjit Sharma is neither a shareholder nor is he holding any post in the Aristo Pharmaceuticals Private Limited having its registered office at Gala No. 2, Ground Floor, 23-A Shah Industrial Estate, Off Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053 ("Company").

It is learnt that despite not being part of the company in any manner, Mr. Ranjit Sharma has been misusing the Company's name and mischievously spreading false information about the Company to the employees and public at large.

It is hereby clarified that any person/s dealing with the said Mr. Ranjit Sharma based on any information provided by him will be doing so at their own risk, cost and consequences and the Company will not in any way be responsible or liable to such persons or party in any way whatsoever.

For and on behalf of Aristo Pharmaceuticals Private Limited
Sd/- By Board of Directors
Registered office address:
Gala No. 2, Ground Floor, 23-A Shah Industrial Estate, Off Veera Desai Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 053.
Place: Mumbai Dt: 10th November 2022

motherSON

SAMVARDHANA MOTHERSON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(Formerly MotherSON Sumi Systems Limited) CIN - L34300MH1986PLC284510

Regd. Office: Unit No. 705, C-Wing, ONE BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400051, India
Tel No. 022-61354800, Fax: 022-61354801, Email: investorrelations@motherSON.com, Website: www.motherSON.com

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Consolidated						Standalone					
INR in Crores						INR in Crores					
Three months ended			Half year ended			Three months ended			Half year ended		
30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
18,260.78	17,614.71	14,076.39	35,875.49	30,233.74	63,535.99	1,810.74	1,618.23	1,278.89	3,428.97	2,392.76	5,344.75
557.94	274.30	178.67	832.24	701.56	1,472.22	273.32	145.18	274.10	418.50	394.05	967.90
-	-	178.48	-	284.34	484.59	-	-	178.48	-	284.34	484.59
459.56	274.30	178.67	733.86	701.07	1,424.17	273.32	145.18	274.10	418.50	393.56	919.85
-	-	178.48	-	284.34	484.59	-	-	178.48	-	284.34	484.59
288.18	181.55	226.55	469.73	673.03	1,181.57	213.91	120.00	377.70	333.91	558.24	1,163.86
246.41	141.22	216.86	387.63	506.49	873.85	213.91	120.00	377.70	333.91	558.24	1,163.86
41.77	40.33	9.69	82.10	166.54	307.72	-	-	-	-	-	-
(310.90)	672.43	(0.62)	361.57	564.42	908.81	219.38	154.95	383.18	374.33	580.91	1,190.06
41.01	40.16	(32.86)	81.17	216.86	492.39	-	-	-	-	-	-
451.76	451.76	315.79	451.76	315.79	451.76	451.76	451.76	315.79	451.76	315.79	451.76
20,247.79	20,753.27	12,342.58	20,247.79	12,342.58	20,136.47	30,559.91	30,634.17	5,704.59	30,559.91	5,704.59	30,479.27
26,677.40	27,122.66	2,630.66	26,677.40	2,630.66	26,677.40	26,669.38	26,669.38	2,622.64	26,669.38	2,622.64	26,669.38
19,878.07	19,829.99	10,842.45	19,878.07	10,842.45	19,736.53	30,422.74	30,502.16	5,825.76	30,422.74	5,825.76	30,376.78
14,097.83	13,876.65	12,218.83	14,097.83	12,218.83	14,129.72	5,520.44	5,342.08	5,143.95	5,520.44	5,143.95	5,416.30
0.68	0.65	1.03	0.68	1.03	0.69	0.18	0.17	0.85	0.18	0.85	0.18
0.36	0.21	0.17	0.57	0.62	0.97	0.31	0.18	0.53	0.49	0.73	1.53
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.28	-	0.45	0.70
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Not Applicable being a Listed entity						Not Applicable being a Listed entity					
0.32	0.73	0.62	0.57	1.37	3.17	0.05	0.11	0.09	0.09	0.20	0.70
14.03	12.43	15.19	13.28	17.19	14.98	4.35	3.93	4.82	4.14	6.09	5.01

Note

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.motherSON.com).

Place : Noida
Dated : November 10, 2022

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Samvardhana MotherSON International Limited
(Formerly MotherSON Sumi Systems Limited)

-sd-
V C SEHGAL
Chairman

Proud to be part of samvardhana motherSON

THE MORNING BRIEF

PODCAST

New Prescription for Pharm Easy
Exclusive conversation with PharmEasy co-founder Siddharth Shah on funding woes and rising competition
Time in on Spotify.com. Available on EconomicTimes.com/podcast, Amazon Prime Music, Apple Podcasts, JioSaavn and Spotify.

AS IT Cos may Hire Laid off Twitter, Meta Workers

As many of affected persons are on H-1B work permit, staffing cos find them easy target; most IT cos have been increasing their hiring in US

Priyanka Sanganal
ITservicesgroup.com

Pune: IT services and staffing firms in the United States could be in for a ready reserve of potential employees following mass layoffs by technology companies such as Twitter and Meta Inc. Many of those impacted by the layoffs are workers on an H-1B work permit. They will not be eligible to stay and work in the United States after 60 days of the end of their employment contracts. Staffing firm Quince Corp, which recently started its professional staffing business in the United States, said this was a good opportunity for companies to hire people who had been laid off. "We are mapping that... there are layoffs in many pockets, in start-up areas and in mature environments. For someone who already has a visa and can migrate... this is a good opportunity," said Guruprasad Srinivasan, CEO of Quince Corp. Most IT services providers have been increasing their hiring in the United States in an effort to be closer to clients, especially after two years of a remote working environment due to Covid-19 pandemic.

"...employees in the US need H-1B workers, especially in the IT sector. However, such employees cannot advertise that they have jobs for let's say H-1B visa holders, as that would be a discriminatory recruitment initiative

and could expose the employer to lawsuits from US workers and/or other legal action or regulatory sanctions," said Pooja Chhabra, managing partner of immigration law firm LawQuest. However, companies are likely to tap into their existing employee networks to informally reach out to such workers and recruit them

Companies are likely to tap into their existing employee networks to informally reach out to such workers and recruit them

ing firms to meet their demand for highly skilled tech talent... Deepali Khadka, CEO of US-based IT services firm Precision Technologies, said her firm would continue to hire for tech skills, especially those impacted by the layoffs. "One challenge for these employees could be getting used to market-standard salary packages given that some of the tech firms had hired talent at fairly premium packages to attract them," Khadka said.

Numberwise

Cost take stock of a year and quarter of macro headwinds

Twitter India's FY22 Revenue Rises 82%

Social media company incurs a net loss of ₹32 crore; co says performance 'satisfactory'

Our Bureau

Chennai: Twitter India's revenue for the financial year 2021-22 (FY22) rose 82% to reach ₹32 crore, while it posted a net loss of ₹32 crore. Total expenses were ₹64 crore in FY22. "The company's performance during the FY under review has

been satisfactory," it said in a filing to the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA). "The Board is optimistic of the Company's business development in coming years. The management believes that some of the challenges it has not had any material impact on the operations and financial position as a result of the Company during the FY22."

The results came at a time when the company is undergoing a massive overhaul under new owner, billionaire Elon Musk, and has fired nearly its entire India staff. Last week, ET reported that the US-based microblogging platform laid off about 100 of the total 2300 employees in India across content, partner-

ships, content curation, sales, and social marketing teams. The job terminations at Twitter India are in line with the way employees in other countries have been let go. The social media platform said it spent ₹27 crore on employee benefits expenses much higher than what it spent in the previous year (₹4 crore).

Zomato Q2 Loss Halves to ₹250cr

Reports ₹1,661 cr revenue from ops in July-Sept quarter

Our Bureau

New Delhi: Zomato's consolidated net loss nearly halved to ₹250.8 crore in the July-September quarter from ₹454.9 crore in the same period last year. In April-June, the company had reported a consolidated net loss of ₹186 crore. The platform saw revenue from operations jump 62% year on year to ₹1,661.3 crore during the three-month period.

Adjusted revenue from operations plus customer delivery charges. "This is the first quarter where we have crossed the billion-dollar annualised revenue mark," the company said. Zomato cofounder and CEO Devesh Nandan said that even though its food delivery business was growing and moving towards profitability, there was room for faster business growth. "I don't know if I can attribute this to the macro environment... primarily because I know for a fact that we could have innovated and executed better in the last couple of months," Nandan said.

On whether the focus on profitability was affecting growth in the food-delivery business, Nandan said the company was focusing on scaling up on year to ₹2,107 crore, translating to annualised revenue of \$1.06 billion (at an average exchange rate of \$1 = ₹80 in the quarter).

Appario Revenue at ₹16kcr in FY22

Largest seller on Amazon India will be shut within a year

Our Bureau

Bengaluru: Appario Retail, the largest seller on Amazon India that the e-tailer said it would shut in a year, posted a 9% increase in operating revenue in the fiscal year in ₹15,915.6 crore, or close to ₹2 billion, according to its regulatory filings.

UP AND AWAY

Amazon India will be shut within a year

Net profit for the company, which is housed under Frontizo Business, a joint venture between Amazon and the Patni group, shot up 53% to more than ₹2 crore in the year ended March 31, 2022, according to the documents sourced from Toffer.

The numbers, stemming from the large chunk of order volumes it enjoys on Amazon India's platform, reveal Appario Retail's scale on the marketplace. Its main revenue source is sale of goods



on the marketplace. Appario's parent, Frontizo Business, which offers customer support services to Amazon India, had standalone operating revenue of close to ₹5 crore in FY22, when it posted its maiden profit of ₹5.6 crore, the documents showed.

Lenskart FY22 Revenue Jumps 66%

SoftBank-backed omnichannel eyewear retailer posted ₹1,502 cr consolidated revenue

In Focus

Co focused FY22 loss of ₹102 crore vs ₹28cr in previous FY

Our Bureau

Bengaluru: Omnichannel eyewear retailer Lenskart's consolidated operating revenue grew 66% to ₹1,502 crore in the previous fiscal (FY22), signalling a recovery in sales following the Covid-19 pandemic.

The SoftBank-backed company, however, reported losses of ₹102 crore after closing a profit of ₹28 crore in the previous financial year, regulatory documents sourced from Toffer. Intelligence platform Toffer shows that

Lenskart, the largest player in India, has been expanding in Southeast Asia and its investments for overseas expansion is one of the reasons for the losses, according to people familiar with the matter. In June, Lenskart had acquired Japan's OwnDays in a \$400 million deal to strengthen its international presence.



Sale of eyewear products contributed over 94% to total operating revenue, while the rest came from subscription fees and other sources. The company now operates over 1,300 stores in India.

Lenskart said in June that it would continue to double down on its technology and that its 300-strong engineering team will be scaled up to 500 people in the current financial year (FY23). In terms of key expenses, it spent nearly ₹68 crore in procuring materials during FY22 while staff costs increased to ₹45 crore, a jump of 74% and 53%, respectively. Lenskart, which also counts KKR and Alpha Wave among its investors, is valued at \$4.1 billion following the close of its latest funding round in July.

AXISCADES
Inspired Solutions. By Design

AXISCADES Technologies Limited
CIN No. - L72200KA1909PLC084435

Reg. Office : Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 560024, Karnataka, India
Website: www.axiscaedes.com | Email: info@axiscaedes.com | Tel : +91 80 4193 9000 | Fax : +91 80 4193 9099

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2022

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30 Sept. 2022 (Unaudited)	30 Jun. 2022 (Unaudited)	30 Sept. 2021 (Unaudited)	30 Sept. 2022 (Unaudited)	31 Mar. 2022 (Unaudited)	31 Mar. 2022 (Audited)
Total Income	19,994.34	18,691.08	13,884.14	38,685.42	25,364.36	61,940.02
EBITDA*	3,737.09	2,272.63	1,103.90	6,009.72	2,143.95	6,873.78
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,809.16	1,819.58	472.72	4,628.74	807.52	3,891.56
Share in net profit / (loss) of associate	(4.41)	0.66	(4.41)	1.45	(45.82)	(163.34)
Exceptional items, net	(4,444.98)	(4,444.98)	(4,444.98)	(4,444.98)	(4,444.98)	(4,444.98)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,809.16	(2,629.81)	473.38	179.35	808.97	3,676.40
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,108.20	(3,168.99)	277.41	(1,060.79)	410.60	2,267.91
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,041.74	(2,961.89)	261.60	(940.15)	511.21	2,591.87
Equity Share Capital	1,901.68	1,901.68	1,899.51	1,901.68	1,899.51	1,897.23
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	31,229.08
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/-) each (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:	5.52	(8.38)	0.70	(2.85)	1.03	5.86
2. Diluted:	5.26	(8.38)	0.69	(2.85)	1.02	5.76

Notes:

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 of the AXISCADES Technologies Limited (the "Holding Company" or the "Company") and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together hereinafter referred to as the "Group") and its associate has been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 08, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 09, 2022. The approved consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/144/2019 dated March 29, 2019.
- The previous period / year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform with the current period presentation.
- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30 Sept. 2022 (Unaudited)	30 Jun. 2022 (Unaudited)	30 Sept. 2021 (Unaudited)	30 Sept. 2022 (Unaudited)	31 Mar. 2022 (Unaudited)	31 Mar. 2022 (Audited)
Total revenue (including other income)	6,813.68	6,136.73	4,300.85	12,950.41	7,985.57	18,402.64
EBITDA*	1,334.12	1,077.97	106.41	2,412.09	243.00	1,522.93
Profit / (Loss) before tax	313.28	(3,719.59)	(388.39)	(3,406.31)	(664.84)	355.40
Profit / (Loss) after tax	272.23	(3,924.93)	(393.62)	(3,652.70)	(683.76)	307.88
Total Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the period / year ended	162.74	(3,966.98)	(385.65)	(3,804.24)	(679.15)	348.58

* Excluding other income, to align with industry norms.
5. The above unaudited financial results of the Company are available on the Company's website (www.axiscaedes.com) and also on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com), where the shares of the Company are listed.

For **AXISCADES Technologies Limited** Sd/-
Arun Krishnamurthi
CEO & Managing Director
Place : Bangalore
Dated : November 09, 2022

KALYAN JEWELLERS INDIA LIMITED
Registered Office: TC-32/204/2, Sitaram Mill Road, Punnunnam, Thrissur, Kerala - 680 002
CIN: L36911KL2009PLC024641
Tel: +91 487 24 37 333 | E-mail: compliance@kalyanjewellers.net | Website: www.kalyanjewellers.net

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	For the quarter ended			For the half year ended			For the quarter ended			For the half year ended		
	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2021 (Unaudited)	30 September 2021 (Unaudited)	31 March 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2021 (Unaudited)	30 September 2021 (Unaudited)	30 September 2021 (Unaudited)	31 March 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)	
1 Total income from operations (including other income)	28,512.59	27,283.31	25,087.49	55,795.90	37,880.94	50,985.34	34,814.10	33,405.17	28,316.47	48,219.27	45,351.50	1,08,562.27
2 Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax before exceptional items	1,289.12	1,276.96	908.72	2,566.08	344.24	2,898.57	1,404.18	1,418.27	922.10	2,822.45	272.85	2,988.56
3 Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	1,289.12	1,276.96	908.72	2,566.08	344.24	2,898.57	1,404.18	1,418.27	922.10	2,822.45	272.85	2,988.56
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after other exceptional items	951.48	953.62	678.88	1,905.10	253.22	2,141.72	1,059.24	1,077.30	687.75	2,136.94	174.66	2,240.30
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	946.05	730.52	716.76	1,676.57	444.77	2,370.32	989.57	756.39	641.35	1,745.96	484.74	3,088.40
6 Equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 each)							10,300.53					
7 Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the year							22,335.04					
8 Earnings per share (Face value of ₹10 each) (In ₹) - Basic (not annualised)	0.92	0.93	0.66	1.85	0.25	2.08	1.03	1.05	0.67	2.08	0.17	2.18
9 Earnings per share (Face value of ₹10 each) (In ₹) - Diluted (not annualised)	0.92	0.93	0.66	1.85	0.25	2.08	1.03	1.05	0.67	2.08	0.17	2.18

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed form of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full form of the financial results are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and the website of NSE (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website.

For **KALYAN JEWELLERS INDIA LIMITED** Sd/-
T.S. Kalyanaram
Managing Director
DIN: 01021928

